



## Love Lights 2024

The holiday season offers a time to remember and show appreciation for friends and loved ones. Love Lights is a meaningful way to recognize those who have gone before us as well as those who currently impact our lives.

The Friends of Sauk Prairie Healthcare invites you to remember others this holiday season by supporting their annual community tradition.

Order forms must be received by November 22 to be recorded in the remembrance display and booklet. Names will be displayed in the Sauk Prairie Hospital lobby through the holiday season. Printed lists are available to view December 5 on the hospital website, <a href="www.saukprairiehealthcare.org/love-lights">www.saukprairiehealthcare.org/love-lights</a>. or by contacting the SPH Volunteer office at 608-643-7257 or volunteers@saukprairiehealthcare.org.

Please join us! We will plan to meet in person this year.

Love Light Tree Lighting Ceremony

Wednesday, December 4, 5:45pm

Sauk Prairie Hospital Conference Center

260 26<sup>th</sup> Street, Prairie du Sac

We will hold a short program indoors, followed by a song as we light the tree outside.

Love Lights is one of the Friends of SPH's largest fundraising events, directly supporting their efforts to improve patient care and services at Sauk Prairie Healthcare. See reverse side for ordering information.

Thank you for your support!

Deadline for recognition in the Love Light remembrance display and booklet is **November 22**. Please complete and return the form below, or **you can now** make your tribute ONLINE by visiting <a href="http://weblink.donorperfect.com/LoveLights2024">http://weblink.donorperfect.com/LoveLights2024</a> or scan this QR code:

To mail	in tribute	form and payment (payable to F	riends of SPH), please send to:		
Love Líghts			Donor Name:		
Friends of SPH 260 26 <sup>th</sup> Street Prairie du Sac, WI 53578			Phone number:		
			Email:		
			Email:		
Light Do	nation				
		onation of \$50 or more to be a Love L			
Enclosed is my donation of \$ for #			tree lights or Sponsorship \$		
Names of	the people	you would like to remember or honor	. Please check a box.		
		Tribute Name – Print clearly			
In Memory	In Honor				

Since 1956, The Friends of Sauk Prairie Healthcare has dedicated itself to the improvement of our hospital and clinics through service, education and special projects. For more information on the Friends of SPH events, or to make a donation, please contact the volunteer office at 608-643-7257 or email volunteers@saukprairiehealthcare.org.

Thank you for your support!